Food and Place

A Critical Exploration

Edited by
Pascale Joassart-Marcelli
San Diego State University

Fernando J. Bosco
San Diego State University

ROWMAN & LITTLEFIELD
Lanham ¢ Boulder « Nk * London



Brief Contents

List of Textboxes and Fgures

INTRODUCTION

1 Food and Place: An Introduction
Pascale Joassart-Marcelli and FernandoJ. Bosco

2 A Place Perspective on Food: Key Concepts and Theoretical Foundations
Pascale Joassart-Marcelli and Fernando J. Bosco

PART I: FOOD REGIMES

3 Networks of Global Production and Resistance: Meat, Deiry, and Place
Alida Cantor, Jody Emel, and Harvey Neo

4 Genetically Modified Crops and the Remaking of Latin Americas
Food Landscape
Elizabeth Rtting

5 Farm Labor, Immigration, and Race
Lise Nelson

6 Ethical Food and Global Commodity Chains
Hannah Evans and Pascale Joassart-Marecelli

7 Global Hunger: Powverty, Inequality, and Vulnerability
Daniel Ervin, Cascade Tuholske, and David Lépez-Carr

PART 1l: FOODSCAPES

8 Food and Gentrification: How Foodies are Transforming
Urban Neighborhoods
Pascale Joassart-Marcelli and FernandoJ. Bosco

9 Can Place Cause Obesity? A Critical Perspective on the
Food Environment
Julie Guthman

2

69

87

106

147



iv BRIEF CONTENTS

10 Food Banks and the Devolution of Anti-Hunger Policy 166
Daniel N Warshawsky

11 Spaces of Alternative Food: Urban Agriculture, Community Gardens,
and Farmers’ Markets 187
FernandoJ. Bosco and Pascale Joassart-Marcelli

PART Ill: BODIES

12 Food, Ethnicity, and Place: Producing Identity and Difference 21
Pascale Joassart-Marcelli, Zia Salim, and Vienne M

13 Critical Nutrition: Critical and Feminist Perspectives on

Bodily Nourishment 236
Jessica Hayes-Conroy and Allison Hayes-Conroy

14 Food, Biopower, and the Child s Body as a Scale of Intervention 253
Sarah E Dempsey and Kristina E Gihson

15 Cooking at Home: Gender, Class, Race, and Social Reproduction 270
Pascale Joassart-Marcelli and Enrico Marcelli

16 Chefs: Celebrities, Experts, or Advocates? 292
Blaire ONeal and Pascale Joassart-Marcelli

Glossary 309

Index 327

About the Contributors 349



Contents

List of Textboxes and Figures

INTRODUCTION

1 Food and Place: An Introduction
Pascale Joassart-Marcelli and FernandoJ. Bosco

Food and Place in a Global World
A Critical Perspective
Food as a Geographic Fact
Structure of the Book
Key Terns
References

Foodfor Thought: Does Food Create Place?

2 APlace Perspective on Food: Key Concepts and Theoretical Foundations
Pascale Joassart-Marcelli and FernandoJ. Bosco

Place

Studying Food from a Place Perspective
Spatial Justice, Food Resistance, and Activism
Key Terms

Summary

References

Foodfor Thought: Where Does Your Breakfast Come From?

PART I FOOD REGIMES
3 Networks of Global Production and Resistance: Meat, Dairy, andPlace
Alida Cantor, Jody Emel, and Harvey Neo

Place, Scale, and Networks of Meat Consumption and Resistance
Spread of CAFOs and Globalized Livestock ProductionNetworks



vi CONTENTS

Case 1 The Water-Alfalfa-Dairy Cow-Feedlot-Meat Production
Network in Imperial Valley, California

Case 2. Dog Meat Consumption in Yulin

Conclusion

Key Terms

Summary

Additional Resources

References

Foodfor Thought: Animals as Food

4 Genetically Modified Crops and the Remaking of Latin Americas
Food Landscape
Elizabeth Fitting

Food Regimes and GMOs

Resistance to GMOs: Place and Networks

Case 1: The Soy Boom in Argentina

Case 2. Anti-GM Activism in Mexico:In Defense of Maize
Case 3. Seed Regulations and Activismin Colombia
Conclusion

Key Terms

Summary

Acknowledgments

References

Foodfor Thought: I Don't Want GMOs!

5 Farm Labor, Immigration, and Race
Lise Nelson

Out of the Shadows: Latino/a Immigrant Farmworkers in
Woodburn, Oregon

Political Economy of Farm Labor Regimes: 1980s and Beyond

The Politics of Place, Race, and Resistance

Conclusion

Key Terms

Summary

Additional Resources

References

Foodfor Thought: Can Farmworkers Afford to Eat the Food They Grow?

6 Ethical Food and Global Commodity Chains
Harmah Evans and Pascale Joassart-Marcelli

Ethical Consumerism

Global Commodity Chains and Power Relations

Product Labeling, Political-Ecological Narratives, and
Geographical Imaginaries

Case Study: Sustainable Rum from Nicaragua

Conclusion

Key Terms

S &E5EN858E

<

B VAR RRBREFLES

I RBREARRIBBYI A



CONTENTS

Summary
Additional Resources
References

Foodfor Thought: What Sorts of Connection Does Fair Trade Create?

7 Global Hunger: Powverty, Inequality, and Vulnerability
Daniel Ervin, Cascade Tuholske, and David Lpez-Carr

Defining Hunger, Malnutrition, and Food Security

Patterns and Trends of Hunger and Overnutrition

Explaining Hunger: Environment, Population, Poverty,
and Vulnerability

Conclusion

Key Terms

Summary

Additional Resources

References

vii

101
101
102

104
106

108
112

114
119
120
120
”
2

Foodfor Thought: Can W& Solve the Global Food Crisis withIndigenous Crops? 124

PART 1l: FOODSCAPES

8 Food and Gentrification: How Foodies are Transforming
Urban Neighborhoods
Pascale Joassart-Marcelli and FernandoJ. Bosco

The Urban

The Cultural Economy of Food: Commoditization of Eating
Foodies and Gentrification

Conclusion

Key Terns

Summary

Additional Resources

Acknowledgments

References

Foodfor Thought: Are You a Foodie?

9 Can Place Cause Ohesity? A CriticalPerspective on the Food Environment
Julie Guthman

Defining and Operationalizing theObesogenic Food Environment

Limitations of Existing Studies

The Raced and Classed Food Environment

Tipping the Energy Balance

Conclusion: Beyond the Built Environment and Supply-Side
Interventions

Key Terms

Summary

Additional Resources

References

Foodfor Thought: Can W ‘Read” Class and Race in the Food Landscape?

129

130
131

141
141
142
142
142
142

144
147

149
152
156
157

19
160
161
161
161



viii CONTENTS

10 Food Banks and the Devolution of Anti-Hunger Policy 166
Daniel N Warshawsky

The Political Economy of Food Banking: From a Temporary

Institution to a Global Powerhouse 170
Urban Food Bank Case Study 1 The Greater Chicago Food
Depoasitory 1%
Urban Food Bank Case Study 2: FoodBank Johannesburg 177
Conclusion 180
Key Terns 181
Summary 181
Additional Resources 182
References 18
Foodfor Thought: What Would You Eat on $6a Day? 185
11 Spaces of Alternative Food: Urban Agriculture, Community Gardens,
and Farmers’ Markets 187
FernandoJ. Bosco and Pascale Joassart-Marcelli
Alternative Food Practices 183
Urban Agriculture 189
Case Study: Community Gardens in San Diego, California 193
Farmers' Markets 1%
Case Study: Farmers’ Markets in San Diego, California 198
Conclusion 202
Key Terms 203
Summary 203
Additional Resources 203
Acknowledgments 203
References 204
Foodfor Thought: Is Alternative Food Exclusionary? 206
PART 1ll: BODIES
12 Food, Ethnicity, and Place: Producing Identity and Difference 21
Pascale Joassart-Marcelli, Zia Salim, and Vienne M
Identity and Difference 211
Food, Ethnicity, and Place 212
National Cuisine 213
Ethnic Foodscapes, Culinary Citizenship, and Cultural Encounters 215
Authenticity, Representation, and Appropriation 219
Case Study: Vietnamese Americans in Orange County, California 223
Conclusion 229
Key Terms 230
Summary 230
Additional Resources 230
References 231

Foodfor Thought: Are \& What W& Eat? 234



CONTENTS

13 Critical Nutrition: Critical and Feminist Perspectives
on Bodily Nourishment
Jessica Hayes-Conroy and. Allison Hayes-Conroy

Mainstream Nutrition

Rethinking Obesity

Healthy Eating

(Beyond) The Social Determinants of Health
Understanding Bodlies

Doing Nutrition Differently

Key Terms

Summary

Additional Resources

References

Food for Thought: Is Healthy Food Turning You O ff?

14 Food, Biopower, and the Child’s Body as a Scaleof Intervention
Sarah E Dempsey and Kristina E Gibson
Children as Targets of Social Control
Biopower
History of School Food Biopolitics
From One Kind of Malnutrition to Another: The Discovery
of the “Obesity Crisis”
School Lunch as a Biopolitical Interventionin Children’s Obesity
Key Terns
Summary
Additional Resources
References

Foodfor Thought: Is Food a W&y to Control People?

15 Cooking at Home: Gender, Class, Race, and Social Reproduction

Pascale Joassart-Marcelli and Enrico Marcelli
“Home Is Where the Heart/Hearth Is”
“AWoman’s Place Is in the Kitchen”
Class
Race
Conclusion
Key Terms
Summary
Additional Resources
References

Foodfor Thought: Is Home Cooking a Form of Oppression?
16 Chefs: Celebrities, Experts, or Advocates?
Blaire ONeal and Pascale Joassart-Marcelli

The Rise of the Celebrity Chef
Chefs and the Obesity “Crisis”

iX

236

237
237
240
242
244
246
247
247
248
248

251
253

253
255
257

262

264

265
266
266
266

268
270

271
273
279
282
286
286
286
286
287

290
292

293
296



X CONTENTS

Chefs and Environmental Sustainability
Chefs and Authentic Food

Conclusion

Key Terms

Summary

Additional Resources

References

Foodfor Thought: Could V\ePromote FoodJustice One Meal at a Time.?

Glossary
Index

About the Contributors

299



