Food and Place

A Critical Exploration

EDITED BY
Pascale Joassart-Marcelli
San Diego State University

Fernando J. Bosco San Diego State University



Brief Contents

Lis	t of Textboxes and Figures	xi
IN	TRODUCTION	
1	Food and Place: An Introduction Pascale Joassart-Marcelli and Fernando J. Bosco	3
2	A Place Perspective on Food: Key Concepts and Theoretical Foundations Pascale Joassart-Marcelli and Fernando J. Bosco	13
PΑ	RT I: FOOD REGIMES	
3	Networks of Global Production and Resistance: Meat, Dairy, and Place Alida Cantor, Jody Emel, and Harvey Neo	35
4	Genetically Modified Crops and the Remaking of Latin America's Food Landscape Elizabeth Fitting	52
5	Farm Labor, Immigration, and Race Lise Nelson	69
6	Ethical Food and Global Commodity Chains Hannah Evans and Pascale Joassart-Marcelli	87
7	Global Hunger: Poverty, Inequality, and Vulnerability Daniel Ervin, Cascade Tuholske, and David López-Carr	106
PA	RT II: FOODSCAPES	
8	Food and Gentrification: How Foodies are Transforming Urban Neighborhoods Pascale Joassart-Marcelli and Fernando J. Bosco	129
9	Can Place Cause Obesity? A Critical Perspective on the Food Environment Julie Guthman	147

iv BRIEF CONTENTS

10	Food Banks and the Devolution of Anti-Hunger Policy Daniel N. Warshawsky	166
11	Spaces of Alternative Food: Urban Agriculture, Community Gardens, and Farmers' Markets Fernando J. Bosco and Pascale Joassart-Marcelli	187
PAI	RT III: BODIES	
12	Food, Ethnicity, and Place: Producing Identity and Difference Pascale Joassart-Marcelli, Zia Salim, and Vienne Vu	211
13	Critical Nutrition: Critical and Feminist Perspectives on Bodily Nourishment Jessica Hayes-Conroy and Allison Hayes-Conroy	236
14	Food, Biopower, and the Child's Body as a Scale of Intervention Sarah E. Dempsey and Kristina E. Gibson	253
15	Cooking at Home: Gender, Class, Race, and Social Reproduction Pascale Joassart-Marcelli and Enrico Marcelli	270
16	Chefs: Celebrities, Experts, or Advocates? Blaire O'Neal and Pascale Joassart-Marcelli	292
Glo	ssary	309
Inde	ex	327
Abo	out the Contributors	3/19

Contents

Lis	t of Textboxes and Figures	xi
IN	TRODUCTION	
1	Food and Place: An Introduction Pascale Joassart-Marcelli and Fernando J. Bosco	3
	Food and Place in a Global World A Critical Perspective	6 7 8
	Food as a Geographic Fact Structure of the Book Key Terms References	8 11 11
	Food for Thought: Does Food Create Place?	12
2	A Place Perspective on Food: Key Concepts and Theoretical Foundations Pascale Joassart-Marcelli and Fernando J. Bosco	13
	Place	14
	Studying Food from a Place Perspective	15
	Spatial Justice, Food Resistance, and Activism	24
	Key Terms	26
	Summary	26
	References	27
	Food for Thought: Where Does Your Breakfast Come From?	30
P/	ART I: FOOD REGIMES	
3	Networks of Global Production and Resistance: Meat, Dairy, and Place Alida Cantor, Jody Emel, and Harvey Neo	35
	Place, Scale, and Networks of Meat Consumption and Resistance Spread of CAFOs and Globalized Livestock Production Networks	37 39

	Case 1: The Water-Alfalfa-Dairy Cow-Feedlot-Meat Production Network in Imperial Valley, California Case 2: Dog Meat Consumption in Yulin Conclusion Key Terms Summary Additional Resources References	40 44 46 47 47 48 48
	Food for Thought: Animals as Food	50
4	Genetically Modified Crops and the Remaking of Latin America's Food Landscape Elizabeth Fitting	52
	Food Regimes and GMOs Resistance to GMOs: Place and Networks Case 1: The Soy Boom in Argentina Case 2: Anti-GM Activism in Mexico: In Defense of Maize Case 3: Seed Regulations and Activism in Colombia Conclusion Key Terms Summary Acknowledgments References	53 54 56 58 61 63 64 64 64
	Food for Thought: I Don't Want GMOs!	67
5	Farm Labor, Immigration, and Race Lise Nelson	69
	Out of the Shadows: Latino/a Immigrant Farmworkers in Woodburn, Oregon Political Economy of Farm Labor Regimes: 1980s and Beyond The Politics of Place, Race, and Resistance Conclusion Key Terms Summary Additional Resources References	71 76 77 82 83 84 84
	Food for Thought: Can Farmworkers Afford to Eat the Food They Grow?	86
6	Ethical Food and Global Commodity Chains Hannah Evans and Pascale Joassart-Marcelli	87
	Ethical Consumerism Global Commodity Chains and Power Relations Product Labeling, Political-Ecological Narratives, and Geographical Imaginaries	88 89 94
	Case Study: Sustainable Rum from Nicaragua	96
	Conclusion Key Terms	100 101

	CONTENTS	vii
	Summary Additional Resources	101 101
	References Food for Thought: What Sorts of Connection Does Fair Trade Create?	102 104
_	• -	106
7	Global Hunger: Poverty, Inequality, and Vulnerability Daniel Ervin, Cascade Tuholske, and David López-Carr	100
	Defining Hunger, Malnutrition, and Food Security Patterns and Trends of Hunger and Overnutrition Explaining Hunger: Environment, Population, Poverty,	108 112
	and Vulnerability	114
	Conclusion	119
	Key Terms	120
	Summary	120
	Additional Resources	121
	References	121
	Food for Thought: Can We Solve the Global Food Crisis with Indigenous Crops?	124
P#	ART II: FOODSCAPES	
8	Food and Gentrification: How Foodies are Transforming	
	Urban Neighborhoods	129
	Pascale Joassart-Marcelli and Fernando J. Bosco	
	The Urban Foodscape	130
	The Cultural Economy of Food: Commoditization of Eating	131
	Foodies and Gentrification	135
	Conclusion	141
	Key Terms	141
	Summary	142
	Additional Resources	142
	Acknowledgments	142
	References	142
	Food for Thought: Are You a Foodie?	144
9	Can Place Cause Obesity? A Critical Perspective on the Food Environment <i>Julie Guthman</i>	147
	Defining and Operationalizing the Obesogenic Food Environment	149
	Limitations of Existing Studies	152
	The Raced and Classed Food Environment	156
	Tipping the Energy Balance	157
	Conclusion: Beyond the Built Environment and Supply-Side	
	Interventions	159
	Key Terms	160
	Summary	161
	Additional Resources	161
	References	161
	Food for Thought: Can We "Read" Class and Race in the Food Landscape?	164

10	Food Banks and the Devolution of Anti-Hunger Policy Daniel N. Warshawsky	166
	The Political Economy of Food Banking: From a Temporary Institution to a Global Powerhouse Urban Food Bank Case Study 1: The Greater Chicago Food	170
	Depository	175
	Urban Food Bank Case Study 2: FoodBank Johannesburg	177
	Conclusion	180
	Key Terms	181
	Summary	181
	Additional Resources	182
	References	182
	Food for Thought: What Would You Eat on \$6 a Day?	185
11	Spaces of Alternative Food: Urban Agriculture, Community Gardens, and Farmers' Markets	187
	Fernando J. Bosco and Pascale Joassart-Marcelli	10/
	Alternative Food Practices	188
	Urban Agriculture	189
	Case Study: Community Gardens in San Diego, California	193
	Farmers' Markets	196
	Case Study: Farmers' Markets in San Diego, California	198
	Conclusion	202
	Key Terms	203
	Summary	203
	Additional Resources	203
	Acknowledgments	203
	References	204
	Food for Thought: Is Alternative Food Exclusionary?	206
PA	RT III: BODIES	
12	Food, Ethnicity, and Place: Producing Identity and Difference Pascale Joassart-Marcelli, Zia Salim, and Vienne Vu	211
	Identity and Difference	211
	Food, Ethnicity, and Place	212
	National Cuisine	213
	Ethnic Foodscapes, Culinary Citizenship, and Cultural Encounters	215
	Authenticity, Representation, and Appropriation	219
	Case Study: Vietnamese Americans in Orange County, California	223
	Conclusion	229
	Key Terms	230
	Summary	230
	Additional Resources	230
	References	231
	Food for Thought: Are We What We Eat?	234

13	Critical Nutrition: Critical and Feminist Perspectives on Bodily Nourishment Jessica Hayes-Conroy and Allison Hayes-Conroy	236
	•	237
	Mainstream Nutrition	237
	Rethinking Obesity	240
	Healthy Eating	240
	(Beyond) The Social Determinants of Health	244
	Understanding Bodies	246
	Doing Nutrition Differently	247
	Key Terms	247
	Summary	248
	Additional Resources	248
	References	
	Food for Thought: Is Healthy Food Turning You Off?	251
14	Food, Biopower, and the Child's Body as a Scale of Intervention Sarah E. Dempsey and Kristina E. Gibson	253
	Children as Targets of Social Control	253
	Biopower	255
	History of School Food Biopolitics	257
	From One Kind of Malnutrition to Another: The Discovery	
	of the "Obesity Crisis"	262
	School Lunch as a Biopolitical Intervention in Children's Obesity	264
	Key Terms	265
	Summary	266
	Additional Resources	266
	References	266
	Food for Thought: Is Food a Way to Control People?	268
15	Cooking at Home: Gender, Class, Race, and Social Reproduction Pascale Joassart-Marcelli and Enrico Marcelli	270
	"Home Is Where the Heart/Hearth Is"	271
	"A Woman's Place Is in the Kitchen"	273
	Class	279
	Race	282
	Conclusion	286
	Key Terms	286
	Summary	286
	Additional Resources	286
	References	287
	Food for Thought: Is Home Cooking a Form of Oppression?	290
16	Chefs: Celebrities, Experts, or Advocates? Blaire O'Neal and Pascale Joassart-Marcelli	292
	The Rise of the Celebrity Chef	293
	Chefs and the Obesity "Crisis"	296

x CONTENTS

Chefs and Environmental Sustainability	299
Chefs and Authentic Food	301
Conclusion	303
Key Terms	303
Summary	304
Additional Resources	304
References	304
Food for Thought: Could We Promote Food Justice One Meal at a Time?	306
Glossary	309
Index	327
About the Contributors	349